
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)SS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on November 3, 2011 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated November 2, 2011 in Docket No. 11-0585 (Frontier 

Communications of the Carolinas Inc .. Frontier North Inc. and Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. d/b/a 

Birch Communications) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Karen Boswell 
Frontier 
104 W. Mulberry St. 
Normal, IL 61761 
karen.boswell@ftr.com 

Kevin Saville 
Frontier 
2378 Wilshire Blvd. 
Mound, MN 55364 
ksaville@czn.com 

Document Processor 
Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. 
d/b/a Birch Communications 

Illinois Corporation Service Company 
801 Adlai Stevenson Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62703-4261 
Fax: (~17) 492-2727 

James Weging 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago IL 60601-3104 
jweging@icc.illinois.gov 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd 
day of November A.D. 2011. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWH/NN/E 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF ILUNOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXi'IRES:08il0115 

Sharyl D. Fowler 
Manager 
Legal & Regulatory 
Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc, 
d/b/a Birch Communications 

4885 Riverside Dr., Ste. 304 
Macon, GA 31210 
sharyl.fowler@birch.com 

Jack D. Phillips 
Frontier 
14450 Burn Haven Dr. 
Burnsville, MN 55306 
jack.phillips@ftr.com 

Angela Hoke 
Manager 
Security and Fraud 
Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. 
d/b/a Birch Communications 

2300 Main St., Ste. 600 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
angela.hoke@birch.com 

Sanjo Omoniyi 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago,IL 60601-3104 
somoniyi@icc.illinois.gov 
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